#### 504736019 01/18/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4782745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARC-ANDRE LEFEBVRE	05/05/2014
AKY HUNG	12/17/2013
DMITRY RUSAKOV	12/16/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASTON SPORTS, INC.	
Street Address:	7855 HASKELL AVE.	
City:	VAN NUYS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15874625	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20166CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY W. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy W. Miller/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/18/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20166assign1#page1.tif source=20166assign1#page2.tif source=20166assign1#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044659 FRAME: 0985**

504736019

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention:	SKATE WITH INJECTED BOOT FORM
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	The attached application, or
directed to:	X United States application or PCT international application number 14/094.599 filed on December 2, 2013.
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I hav claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the
I acknowledge the duty	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
"ASSIGNEE") having entire right, title and in	orts, Inc., a Corporation of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the terest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
I, by these presents, do invention in the United claim priority under the Arrangements from the Patent which may be go	RE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters anted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreign the assignee of my enti ASSIGNEE, its (his) sa	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said accessors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting said invention continuation, substitute and all of said Letters I everything possible to a	t I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me on, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any ratent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper nation in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
I hereby acknowledge to 1001 by fine or imprise	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF E	NVENTOR: <u>MARC ANDRE LEFEBYRE</u>
Signature:	1/1/// Date: 05/05/2014

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention:	SKATE WITH INJECTED BOOT FORM
	entor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	The attached application, or
directed to:	X United States application or PCT international application number 14/094,599 filed on December 2, 2013.
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I have claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the
I acknowledge the duty to	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
"ASSIGNEE") having a entire right, title and inte	rts, Inc., a Corporation of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as place of business at: 7855 Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the rest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted tates and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
I, by these presents, do so invention in the United S claim priority under the t Arrangements from the a Patent which may be gra	E, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, ell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said states and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters inted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign my and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire ASSIGNEE, its (his) suc	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as eright, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said accessors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be irely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting said invention continuation, substitute, and all of said Letters Pa everything possible to ai	I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any stent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do d said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper tion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	ATTA TURE 17/17. 2013
ON BEHALF OF ASS	IGNEE: <u>EASTON SPÖRTS, INC.</u>

40095-8090 US00/LEGAL28679282.1

Printed Name and Title: Thom Parks, Vice President Corporate Affairs

Date:

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

TOTAL STEEL CO	C15 X: A 15152 9.975	TANK BALKETANYATAN BUANA	C YACAMA #
Title of Invention:		TH INJECTED BOOT	PURM
As the below named inve			
This declaration is directed to:	The at	tached application, or	
		d States application or PC cember 2, 2013.	CT international application number 14/094,599
The above-identified app	lication was m	nade or authorized to be r	made by me.
I believe that I am the or	ginal inventor	or an original joint inver	entor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I have claims.	reviewed and	understand the contents of	of the above-identified specification, including the
I acknowledge the duty to	o disclose info	rmation which is materia	al to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
"ASSIGNEE") having a entire right, title and inte	place of busing rest in and to s	ess at: 7855 Haskell Ave aid invention and in and	California (hereinafter referred to as e., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the to any Letters Patent that may be granted in any and all foreign countries;
I, by these presents, do so invention in the United S claim priority under the t Arrangements from the a Patent which may be gra	ell, assign and tates and its te erms of the Int foresaid applicated therefor in	transfer unto said ASSIC pritorial possessions and ternational Convention a cation) and the entire right the United States and it	pt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, GNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said I in all foreign countries (including the right to and other relevant International Treaties and tht, title and interest in and to any and all Letters its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreign c the assignee of my entire ASSIGNEE, its (his) suc	ountries to issu right, title and cessors and as	ue any and all of said Let I interest in and to the sau signs, to the full end of the	the United States and its territorial possessions atters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as une, for the sole use and behoof of said the term for which said Letters Patent may be by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting said invention continuation, substitute, and all of said Letters Pa everything possible to aid	, and testify in enewal and re tent to be issue I said ASSIGN	any legal proceeding, sinisue applications, executed to said ASSIGNEE, m NEE, its (his) successors	E or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ute all necessary assignment papers to cause any nake all rightful oaths, and, generally do and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper rial possessions and in any and all foreign
I hereby acknowledge the 1001 by fine or imprison			this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR:	DMITRY RUSAKOV	V
Signature:			Date: 12.16.13
ON BEHALF OF ASSI	GNEE:	EASTON SPORTS, I	INC.

40095-8090.US00/LEGAL28679045.1

**RECORDED: 01/18/2018** 

**PATENT REEL: 044659 FRAME: 0988** 

Printed Name and Title: Thom Parks, Vice President Corporate Affairs